SISO LCL and LC Filters
VACON® Power Options
Installation Guide
1 Overview
1.1 SISO Filters
SISO (Sine In – Sine Out) LCL and LC filters combine both differential (DM) and common-mode (CM) filtering. SISO filters enable
installations without a transformer, for example, for marine and energy storage applications.
Two different types of the SISO filter are available:
l SISO-LCL-0525-5-0-AFTP
l SISO-LC-0525-5-0-AFTP
Table 1: Description of the Type Code
Code Description
SISO This part is same for all the products.
LCL Filter type:
• LCL filter
• LC filter
0525 The current rating in amperes. For example, 0525 = 525 A
5 The mains voltage:
• 5 = 380–500 V
0 The protection rating:
• 0 = IP00
AF Cooling method:
• AF = Forced air cooling
TP Temperature measurement type:
• TP = Thermal relay and Pt100 temperature sensor
1.2 Contents of the Delivery
The filter consists of separate inductors and capacitor banks. The components are delivered separately.
1 2 3 4
e3
0b
l3
88
.1
1
Figure 1: Items Included in the Delivery
Danfoss Drives Oy © 2024.10                                                                                                                                                            AN477036797705en-000201 / 172K2871B | 1
1 Drive side inductor 2 Grid side inductor (only included in LCL filter)
3 CDM+CFB capacitor bank 4 CDelta capacitor bank
1.3 Checking the Shipment
Before delivery, the VACON® SISO LCL/LC Filter has been run through several demanding factory tests.
1. Examine the packaging and the filter components for transport damage.
 If the product was damaged during transport, contact the cargo insurance company or the carrier.
2. Make sure that the items supplied and the information on the product label correspond to the order confirmation.
 If the shipment does not match your order, contact the vendor immediately.
3. If the installation of the equipment is going to be in the future, cover and store the filter in a clean and dry location.
 After storage and before installation, make sure that there is no condensation on the internal components of the filter.
2 Mechanical Installation
2.1 Safety
  DANGER
SHOCK HAZARD FROM THE CAPACITORS
The capacitors can have hazardous charge even if electric power is switched off. Contact with this voltage can
lead to death or serious injury.
l After disconnecting the filter from the supply, wait 5 more minutes before doing any work on the filter.
Do not open the doors or covers of the enclosure before this time has expired.
After expiration of this time, use measuring equipment to ensure that no voltage is present.
Always ensure the absence of voltage before starting any electrical work.
  DANGER
SHOCK HAZARD
This IP00 filter does not provide protection against direct contact to hazardous live parts. Touching any of the
power connectors during operation can lead to death or serious injury.
l Install the filter inside a supplementary enclosure or in a restricted-access area which provides
appropriate protection against electric shock.
  CAUTION
BURN HAZARD
The filter is hot during operation.
l Do not install the filter on a combustible surface.